PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6339849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMITHS MEDICAL ASD, INC.	03/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TANDEM DIABETES CARE, INC.
Street Address:	11075 ROSELLE STREET
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17034264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6122521543

Email: mitchell@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHAD J. WICKMAN

Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4574.119US06AP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE P. MITCHELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Valerie P. Mitchell/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=4574.119US06AP Assignment - Smiths Medical-Tandem Diabetes filed electronically#page1.tif

PATENT 506293101 REEL: 054264 FRAME: 0504

U.S. Patent Assignment

This Assignment is made effective as of the date set out below by Smiths Medical ASD, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principle place of business at 6000 Nathan Lane North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55442, United States of America ("Assignor") in favor of Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc. a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, and located at 11075 Roselle Street, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Confidential Intellectual Property Agreement executed by and between Assignor and Assignee with an effective date of July 10, 2012 ("the CIPA"), Assignor and Assignee amend Exhibit A ("Assigned Patent Rights") to include U.S. Patent Numbers 6,999,854 and 8,133,197 and remove those patents from Exhibit C ("Exhibit C Patent Rights"). For the avoidance of doubt, Assignor shall enjoy the benefits of CIPA section 3.5 "Grant-Backs". Also, for the avoidance of doubt, under the terms of the CIPA this assignment extends to all patents and patent applications worldwide claiming priority to U.S. Patent Numbers 6,999,854 and 8,133,197.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Numbers 6,999,854 and 8,133,197, including all Letters Patent Domestic issued or to be obtained thereon. Assignor further authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on the applications of said Patent Rights to Assignee. Nothing herein shall be interpreted to amend the liabilities and obligations of the CIPA, and the terms and conditions of the CIPA shall prevail in any conflict between the CIPA and this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the 2 day of 10/1/20

State of Minnesola State of Mennepin Sss.

The foregoing was subscribed and sworm to before me this /2 day of /narch 2019, by Green Name as Div General of Smiths Medical ASD, Inc.

Printed Name

Title

Witness my hand and official seat.

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 10/07/2020

NÖTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires /-3/-2020

KATHY A. KELUHER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Books Jan. 31, 2020

> PATENT REEL: 054264 FRAME: 0505